It is an observational, analytic study, developed at 
a hospital in Maranhao-Brazil, from May-2009 to 
February-2010. The objective was to study the use 
of plants with medicinal purpose in people living 
with HIV/AIDS and using retroviral therapy. A to-
tal of 339 (three hundred and thirty-nine) people 
answered a questionnaire about the use of plants 
and demographic, socioeconomic, behavioral cha-
racteristics, including those related to HIV status 
and use of antiretroviral therapy The prevalence 
of the use of plants with medicinal purpose was

[...]

Respaldando-se nesta prevalência de 30% e 
sabendo-se que a população cadastrada para o 

recebimento de antirretrovirais era de 1.000 (mil) 
pacientes, consideramos um erro de 4% e intervalo 
de confiança de 95%: assim estabeleceu-se o tama-
nho da amostra necessária para o estudo, de 335 
(trezentos e trinta e cinco) pacientes.

O estudo foi submetido ao Comitê de Ética em 
Pesquisa do Hospital Universitário Presidente 
Dutra e aprovado (Parecer n° 187/2009). Todos os 
participantes foram solicitados a assinar o Termo 
de Consentimento Livre e Esclarecido (TCLE) antes